
Our Ref:         Date:  
 

Your Ref:  

  

 

 

 

Attn: Motor Claims Department 
 

Dear Sir / Madam 

 

Traffic Accident Along       

Involving        and              On      
 

We/I, Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd  (NRIC / ROC No: 199001196N   ) , the registered owners of 

m/vehicle -               at all material times of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed 

by “                   ” authorized appraiser and we/I based our/my claims on his recommendation 

for S$                      being the repair for             Days (Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis). 

 

We/I have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/vehicle    when the 

same was involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle -    . 

  

We/I whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle       and the driver/owner was caused 

solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicle -         

has suffered loss and damage as follows: 

 

Cost of repairs        S$    

LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @ S$         

LOU Fee for           days @S$          

Rental Fee Invoice No:               

GIA / LTA search fee           

Towing Fee (Cash Sale No     )        

Survey Fee            
 

Total Amount        S$    

 

We/I enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle no.          as follows:- 

(i) Motor Accident Report & Documents;  

(ii) Repair Invoices; 
 

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our/my claims as soon 

as possible. 

 

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu’s Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. 

Forward the cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883. 
 

Thank you. 
 

Yours faithfully, 

 

f--------------------------------- 

The owner of m/vehicle       

Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd 

cc. Liu’s Bro Auto Engineering Workshop 

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way #27-01
AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

River Valley Road

GBF1969T221111

GBF1969T 11/11/2022SHA88Y

GBF1969T

AXA
10,400-00

SHA88Y

SHA88Y

GBF1969T

GBF1969T

10,400-00
60-00

10

10

60-00
120-00
600-00

      7-45
74-90

GBF1969T

GBF1969T

11,202-35

08/01/2023

S2M04ERX_SJE_LIST_TP




