Our Ref:	GBF1969T221111		Date: 08/01/2023	1
Your Ref:	S2M04ERX_SJE_LIST_TP			
AXA Insurana 8 Shenton W AXA Tower Singapore 06 Attn: Motor	ay #27-01			
Dear Sir / M	ladam			
	dent Along River Valley Road SBF1969T and SHA88Y On	11/11/2022		
m/vehicle - by "AX	Color Colo	es of the above accident. Ound we/I based our/my clai	ır/my vehicle was ms on his recomn	surveyed
	scertained that you were the insurer volved in the aforesaid accident wit			when the
solely by the	by you are the insurers of m/vehicle e negligence of your insured and as a loss and damage as follows:			
Cost of repair	irs	S\$	10,400-00	
_	repair notice 02 days @ S\$ <u>60-00</u>		120-00	
-	10 days @S\$ 60-00		600-00	
	nvoice No:			
GIA / LTA s			7-45	
Towing Fee	(Cash Sale No)		74-90	
Survey Fee				
Total Amou	nt	S\$	11,202-35	
(i) I	e herewith copies of the supporting Motor Accident Report & Documents Repair Invoices;		GBF1969T as fo	ollows:-
Kindly look as possible.	into the matter and let us/me hear	from you on the settlemen	t of our/my claim	is as soon
	us/me your settlement sum in fav cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue		-	_
Thank you.				
Yours faithfu	ılly,			
£				
	of m/vehicle <u>GBF1969T</u>			
Messers Gol	dbell Leasing Pte Ltd			

cc. Liu's Bro Auto Engineering Workshop